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- DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS @

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

LMS5 0.492
TO TOD 05.,01.724441237 LT

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
SINGAPORE ..s 32

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME ... 14

AUSTRALIAN PERMANENT MISSION

UNITED NATIONS OFFICE v g
GENEVA o007 Mgty gt

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
BRUSSELS «e¢s 5

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
LONDON +see 359

UNCLASSIFIED

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE (FOR PARKINSON) 32, ROME (FOR BOOKER) 14,
GENEVA (FOR LOVEDAY) 7, BRUSSELS (FOR DAVIS) 5,LONDON (FOR

PRITCHETT) 59,

FROM SHANN,

MR HAWKE, PRESIDENT OF A.C.T.U., IS MAKING A BRIEF OVERSEAS
TRIP. HE WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY HIS SON STEPHEN. GLAD IF YOU
COULD ARRANGE FOR HIM TO BE MET AND ASSISTED WITH TRANSPORT DURING
STOPOVER, THIS IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY TO GENEVA, WHERE HE
WILL BE PRIVATELY MET AND ASSISTED.

ITINERARY IS AS FOLLOWS :-
SATURDAY 8 JANUARY ARRIVE SINGAPORE 2200 QF741

SUNDAY 9 JANUARY LEAVE SINGAPORE QF743
MONDAY 10 JANUARY ARRIVE ROME 1005 QF 743
LEAVE ROME 1800 AZ408
ARRIVE GENEVA 1920 AZ408
WEDNESDAY 12 JANUARY ARRIVE BRUSSELS 1045 SNESE
MONDAY 17 JANUARY ARRIVE LONDON 1345 QF743 (FROM FRANKFURT)

TUESDAY 18 JANUARY LEAVE LONDON (TIME TO BE ADVISED)

SA e e e T STy TAT————

.'../2.
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R DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

LMS5 0.492

T0 TOD 05.014724441237 LT

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
SINGAPORE ¢.o 32

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME ... 14

AUSTRALIAN PERMANENT MISSION
UNITED NATIONS OFFICE
GENEVA L L 7

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
BRUSSELS «ss 5

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
LONDON +see 59

UNCLASSIFIED

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE (FOR PARKINSON) 32, ROME (FOR BOOKER) 14,
GENEVA (FOR LOVEDAY) 7, BRUSSELS (FOR DAVIS) 5,LONDON (FOR

PRITCHETT) 59.
FROM SHANN,

MR HAWKE, PRESIDENT OF A.C.T.U., IS MAKING A BRIEF OVERSEAS
TRIP. HE WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY HIS SON STEPHEN, GLAD IF YOU
COULD ARRANGE FOR HIM TO BE MET AND ASSISTED WITH TRANSPORT DURING
STOPOVER, THIS IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY TO GENEVA, WHERE HE

WILL BE PRIVATELY MET AND ASSISTED.
ITINERARY IS AS FOLLOWS :-

SATURDAY 8 JANUARY ARRIVE SINGAPORE 2200 QF741
SUNDAY S JANUARY LEAVE SINGAPORE QF743
MONDAY 10 JANUARY ARRIVE ROME 1005 QF 743
LEAVE ROME 1800 AZ408
ARRIVE GENEVA 19520 AZ408
WEDNESDAY 12 JANUARY ARRIVE BRUSSELS 1045 SNESE
MONDAY 17 JANUARY ARRIVE LONDON 1345 QF743 (FROM FRANKFURT)

e

TUESDAY 18 JANUARY

-

LEAVE LONDON (TIME TO BE ADVISED)
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SINGAPORE.
ROME.
GENEVA,
BRUSSELS.
LONDON.

From Shann.,

FOR PARKINSON.
FOR BOOKER.
FOR LOVEDAY.
FOR DAVIS.,
FOR PRITCHETT.

UNCLASSIFIED

MR HAWKE, PRESIDENT OF A.C.T.U., iS MAKING

A BRIEF OVERSEAS TRIP.

HIS SON

HE WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY

STEPHEN. GLAD IF YOU COULD ARRANGE FOR HIM

TO BE MET AND ASSISTED WITH TRANSPORT DURING STOPOVER.

THIS IS FOR INFORMATION ONLY TO GENEVA, WHERE HE

WILL BE PRIVATELY MET AND ASSISTED.

ITINERARY IS AS FOLLOWS

SATURDAY 8 JANUARY ARRIVE SINGAPORE 2200

SUNDAY

MONDAY

QO JANUARY LEAVE SINGAPORE

10 JANUARY ARRIVE ROME 1005

LEAVE ROME 1800

ARRIVE GENEVA 1920

WEDNESDAY 12 JANUARY ARRIVE BRUSSELS 1045

MONDAY

TUESDAY

17 JANUARY ARRIVE LONDON 1345

QF 741
QF 743
QF 743
AZ 408
AZ 408
SN 656

QF 743 (FROM
FRANKFURT)

18 JANUARY LEAVE LONDON (TIME TO BE ADVISED)

K. C. o. WN

5/1/72
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TELETYPE MESSAGE

LT O g R S ey
-
CLESSRORTION .. i b i
For ... MELBOURNE OFEICE. ...
Frodt Bolule SHANN ... i
FOR MAUDOUIT FROM SHANN.
WOULD YOU PLEASE TELL BOB HAWKE AT THE ACTU THAT THE INDONESIAN
EMBASSY HAS PROMISED ME "ACTION WITHIN FIVE MINUTES" ON VISAS FOR HIM
AND HIS SON.
AND A MERRY XMAS TO YOU AND THE BEST FOR 1972. REGARDS,
0. A, M/W‘ |
DA s ho_Sreloi
i / e e o O
//,w"\l//‘. ,n |
APPROVED BY. i’ *‘f/‘ eehedBRANCH OR SECTION.........cocmmvrrrisrsrsecs FILE.. DATE }% L

18053/69—1L




AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY,
BONN.

File No. 260/5A
Memo No. 750

29 November, 1971

The Secretary, ..
Department of Foreign Affairs,
CANBERRA.  A.C.T. 2600,

VISIT BY A.C.T.U. PRESIDENT

With reference to your telegram 910,
I wish to advise that Mr. Hawke did not visit

this‘Embassy during his stay in Germany, although
we had indicated our willingness to be of assistance
in whatever way we coulds It is possible, however,
that Mr. Hawke méj have contacted our Consulate-

General ih Haﬁburg.

(R. Le Harry)
Ambassader




AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY,
BONN.

File No. 260/5A
Memo No. 750
29 November, 1971

The Secretary,
Department of Foreign Affairs,
CANBERRA ». A.C.T. 2600,

VISIT BY A.C.T,U. PRESIDENT

With reference to your telegram 910,
I wish to advise that Mr. Hawke did not visit
this Embassy during his stai in Germany, although
we had indicated our willingness to be of assistance
in whatever way we could. It is possible, however,
that Mr. Hawke may have contacted our Consulate~-

General in Hamburg.

(R Le Harry)
Ambassador
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1@) . DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

AFHRES

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 2600

1461/15/3
Memo No..,..

e

24 November 1971 .

Australfan Embassy, Teheran,
Australian Govt. Trade Comm., Hong Kong -

I.L.0. Seventh Asian Regional Conference

RS Attached herewith is copy of a memorandum to
the 0.V.C. dealing with the above mentioned conference.

2. For your information only.’

g
//‘/96?//’;//{,4.

S mg |
(A. W./Savage)
for the Secretary
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION

SINGAPORE. .. 4778

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
BERNE...331

AUSTRALIAN TRADE COMMISSION
HONG KONG...1860

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE 4778, BONN 910, BERNE 331, TEL AVIV 323,

HONG KONG 1860, TEHERAN 679.

VISIT BY A.CeT. Us

UNCLASSIFIED

TEL AVIV YOUR 371.

FOLLOWING IS MR. HAWKE'S ITINERARY:~-

24 NOV

24 NOV

25 NOV

25 NOv

OPEN -

29 NOV

29 NOv

2 DEC

16 DEC

17 DEC

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR
DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

DEP
ARR

PERTH
SINGAPORE

SINGAPORE
FRANKFURT

FRANKFURT
HAMBURG

HAMBURG
DUSSELDORF

DUSSELDORF
ZURICH

ZURICH
TEL AVIV

TEL AVIV
TEHER AN

TEHERAN
HONG KONG

HONG KONG
MELBOURNE

PRESIDENT.

A1407

QF735

LHO26

SR515

LY420

BA318

BA8B06

QF275

0.58180

&

TOD 23411e7leeel924 LT

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
BONN...S10

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEL AVIV,...323

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEHERAN. .. 679

1415
1845

2245
1110

1305
1400

1320
1425

1630
2105

1815
2245

olL10
1550

2130
1300

/...2

. _ _

_
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- DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

g 0.58180

2., WE BELIEVE THAT MR. HAWKE WILL CONTINUE WITH NEGOTIATION THAT
HE HAD WITH THE TRADE UNIONS IN GERMANY AND ISRAEL EARLIER THIS
YEAR. 1IN TEHERAN HE WILL ATTEND THE I.L.O. 7TH ASIAN REGIONAL
CONFERENCE.

3. FOR YOUR INFORMATION.

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (1516/6/324)
DEPT L AND NS (M)

DEPT OF PM AND C

PM'S

ACTION: CPI

A/SEC A/DEP SEC(A) A/DEP SEC®B) PR LA FAS(A) SEA FAS (PW)
EAME SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)



CODED ....... PERFD..... 47 2 DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
TIME SENT.......o......... BY By ﬁ

D CABLEGRAM FOR DESPATCH
GRODPS Liti- i COSTSt s R e Bowk/
TYPED BY ........... CREDBY ... .. Isg ¢ 5 TEL AUV /M A/MG-

B g TEHERAN

Beane
g e R S AR e U S GRS Classification ’6( / C ...................

FA(S)
FA(P)
TALO(M)

EXTERNAL

F A s
O//WS (#)
Prr¢ €

1

Ph'S .

COPIES

M's.'#ﬁ ACT . Presctod
Tel Auw

1#&. Jour 57764.‘Illyeﬂ§
;0%»«87 o fa. Pauke's ”/*“"9 e
BT R aj92a4;/_j7

. /4/& MM %/’/4’ /Qa/é
/(,,éﬂé w//{/% /ﬁa.é /éamsm
will atlend

3mmbé7émm:

},for

55:10 A, Tl
M




)

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS. .-G [ 9

INWARD TELETYPE MESSAGE.
oE
j,@ 4y
& P
FOREIGN AA62011 oy -
AA31495
NO 8 23/11/4.10
TO MR _BACZYNSK| — FOREIGN CANBERRA
b BRI
FROM CRIBB L NS MELB
UNCLASS I F IED
L s 7%
| MMEDIATE @
_ FR MR HAWKE .
ITINERARY AS DISCUSSED AS FOLLOWS:-—
23 NOV - DEP  MELB ™ 512 0945
ARR  PERTH 1220
o4 NOV - DEP  PERTH A1407 1415
ARR  SINGAPORE 1845
o4 NOV - DEP  SINGAPORE QF735 2045
95 NOV  ARR  FRANKFURT eaep-
it
95 NOV - DEP  FRANKFURT LHO26 1305
ARR  HAMBURG 1400
OPEN - DEP  HAMBURG

ARR DUSSELDORF

29 NOV - DEP DUSSELDORF SR 515 1320

ARR ZURICH 1425
29 NOV - DEP ZURICH LY420 1630
ARR TEL AVIV 2105
2eBDEC . ==:DEP TEL AVIV ~ BA318 1815
ARR TEHERAN 2245

16 BEC - BEP TEHERAN BA8O6 0110

ARR HONG KONG 1550
17 DEC: ~ DEP HONG KONG QF275 2130
ARR MELBOURNE 1300
ENDS
CORRECTION:
3
25TH NOVEMBER - ARR FRANKFURT 1110 NOT ’QQQP’
THATS ALL

R e R e e e |
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— DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFZf %Q L
[Tl
INWARD CABLEGRAM “%:,
aﬁ
MDS1 I.117878
FROM TOD 19¢116716001316 LT
AUSTRAL IAN EMBASSY TOR 194 11e710002323 LT
TEL AVIV

371 UNCLASSIFIED
A.C.T,U, PRESIDENT

WE HAVE HEARD INFORMALLY THAT MR. HAWKE MAY BE VISITING
ISRAEL AGAIN BEFORE CHRISTMAS.,

PLEASE CONFIRM,

FOBE TSN AREATRS & Tl Costotts.

PM°®S
/m‘%ﬁm,r/) ﬂf’/ -{i{)’b v:ru*/

% %é’w/@ Mo ( . fsﬂé& (ﬂ/ﬂ@m%‘)) Ltisee.. XAy

X e

el Qoir / Tekrns, | .
r:7 ’q&VJ

w395 o,
: ajﬁ a@}Z// (ﬂﬂ* Qﬂht3f1
v, able( fls. Mé&/ 1«* b :

/

\ o
z03€¢/
L \ol b‘ £
| ) | i s
4%«'4 < //‘,b&,gu:’;’\ - _%/‘b’/ﬁ A ‘K/ \

ACTION: CPI

A/SEC A/DEP SEC(A) A/DEP SEC(B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP)
ICR FAS(10) EP SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS) :

UNIA

K; o fomglorhe

093~ 36/ xt 70,




“AMAUSTRALIA &
IDME

© 0 s e
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

CANBERRA, A.C.T. 2600

——— 1461/15/3

Memo No..,..

24 November 1971 J

Avstralian Embassy, Teheran, :
Australian Govt. Trade Comm., Hong Xong -

I.L.0. Seventh Asian Regional Conference

Attached herewith is copy of a memorandum to
the 0.V.C. dealing with the above mentioned conference.

2. For your information only..

5ol
5
/?if;“5”¢7“f4i:

(A. W./Savage)
for the Secretary




. DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

INWARD CABLEGRAM

3
©

RJWE I. 76511

FROM T0D 27,071 «aa 1600 LT ?~\
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 28.07471¢4,0601 LT

TEL AVIV

O

267 CONFIDENTIAL
HAWKES VISIT TO MOSCOW
PLEASE REPEAT AS CONSIDERED APPROPRIATE
YOUR 200

FOLOWING REPORT ON HIS MISSION WAS GIVEN TO US BY HAWKE
ON 26 JULY.

2. AS SHELEPIN, SOVIET TRADE UNION CHIEF, waS NOT
IN MOSCOW, HAWKE WAS TAKEN BY AIR TO MEET HIM AT A RESORT
ON THE BALTIC.

HE HAD A 5-HOUR SESSION WITH SHELEPIN ALONE WITH AN
INTERPRETER.

SHELEPIN MADE COPIOUS NOTES OF WHAT HAWKE HAD TO SaAY.
TOPICS DISCUSSED WERE:-

IVILNGUIEN

(A) INTERNATIONAL TRADE UNION AFFAIRS,

(B> MIDDLE EAST SITUATION AND ARAB-ISRAEL
RELATIONS,

(C) POSITION OF SOVIET JEWRY,

(D) INVITATION TO SHELEPIN FROM SECRETARY-GENERAL
OF HISTADRUT, BEN AHARON TO VISIT ISRAEL.

(A) SHELEPIN SPOKE OF DISCUSSIONS SOVIET OFFICIALS
HAD HAD WITH WESTERN TRADE UNION OFFICIALS IN HELSINKI
AND OF THE IMPORTANCE HE ATTACHED TO DEVELOPING CONTACTS BETWEEN
SOVIET AND WESTERN TRADE UNIONISTS.

(B) ON THE MIDDLE EAST SITUATION HAWKE SPOKE FOR
AN HOUR OUTLINING THE ISRAELI POSITION.

HE SPOKE OF ISRAEL °S DESIRE FOR A SETTLEMENT EMPHASIS-
ING THAT ISRAELIS INTEREST WAS ESSENTIALLY IN SAFE GUARDING
THEIR SECURITY AND NOT IN THE ACQUISITION OF TERRITORY.

IVILNAAINO D

.9./2.

MCHEGZZZ 7

’
i
!



. DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

INWARD CABLEGRAM

2, I. 76511

HE OUTLINED THE LIMITED EXTENT OF ISRAEL'S TERRITORIAL
DEMANDS (EG, GOLAN HEIGHTS, AND SHARM EL SHEIKH)
AND THEIR READINESS TO NEGOTIATE.

HAWKE DREW A PARALLEL WITH THE SOVIET'S OWN PREOCCUPAT-
ION wITH THE SECURITY OF ITS BORDERS IN EUROPE.

HE SAID THAT ISRAEL FULLY APPRECIATED RUSSIA'S
POST-WAR ATTITUDE TOWARDS GERMANY.

IN REPLY SHELEPIN SAID SOVIET INTEREST IN MIDDLE EAST
WAS BASED SOLELY ON SECURITY CONSIDERATIONS.

THEY HAD NO ECONOMIC INTEREST THERE : RUSSIA HAD ALL
THE OIL AND COTTON IT NEEDED,

THE SOVIET UNION HAD AS MUCH RIGHT TO BE IN THE MEDITER-
ANEAN AS THE yS 6TH FLEET WITH ITS POLARIS MISILES AIMED
AT THE SOVIET UNION.

SHELEPIN EMPHASISED THAT RUSSIA DID NOT wISH TO SEE
THE LIQUIDATION OF THE STATE OF ISRAEL AND HAD MADE THIS
CLEAR TO ITS pARAB FRIENDS.

HOWEVER, HE BELIEVED ISRAEL SHOULD WITHDRAW FROM ALL
OCCUPIED TERRITORIES AND ITS SECURITY wOULD BE PROVIDED FOR
BY THE UNITED NATIONS WITH GREAT POWER GUARANTEES.

HAWKE SAID IT SEEMED TO HIM THAT THE PRESENT SITUATION
CONFRONTED THE SOVIET UNION wITH SOMETHING OF A DILEMMA:
SOME PEOPLE IN THE ARAB WORLD DID NOT SHARE THE SOVIET VIEW
OF THE RIGHT OF ISRAEL TO EXIST AND COULD LAUNCH WAR IN
WHICH, IF IT wERE TO BE SUCCESSFULLE WAGED, THEY WOULD
SEEK TO INVOLVE SOVIET PERSONNEL .

THIS wOULD NOT NOT ONLY INVOLVE A SOVIET WAR AGAINST
ISRAEL BUT ALSO a POSSIBLE CONFLICT WITH THE UNITED STATES
WHICH HE KNEy THE SOVIETS wISHED TO AVOID.

HAWKE POINTED TO THE IMPENDING US-CHINA DETENTE WHICH
WAS THE CURRENT FOCUS OF INTERNATIONAL ATTENTION AND SAID
THAT YORLD OPINION wOULD LOOK TO THE SOVIET UNION FOR AN
SE?%:PRIATE RESPONSE IN THE NEy INTERNATIONAL SPIRIT OF ~

TE.

THE PLACE TO DO THIS WAS IN THE MIDDLE EAST WHERE THE
POLITICAL CONFRONTATION WwAS MOST DANGEROUS.

RUSSIA SHOULD TAKE SOME INITIATIVES TO PROMOTE PEACE
NEGOTIATIONS .

IT cOuLD ONLY PLAY AN APPROPRIATE ROLE IF IT TALKED WITH
BOTH PARTIES TO THE DISPUTE.

SHELEPIN GAVE THE IMPRESSION THAT HE PERSONALLY WOULD
LIKE TO SEE SOME SHIFT IN SOVIET POLICY, IN HAWKE'S
WORDS °°TO GET IT OFF THE HOOK®'.

HE WwAS PARTICULARLY INTERESTED IN THE IMPLICATIONS OF
THE NIXON VISIT TO PEKING.

09.39

VILNAQIANOD

/////////%/////////////////////////////
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. DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

INWARD CABLEGRAM

3, I. 76511

HOWEVER, HE GAVE NO COMMITMENT,

HE SAID HE wOyLD DISCUSS IT WITH HIS POLITBURO COLLEAGUES
AND HINTED THAT IN SO DOING HE wOULD NEED TO TAKE CARE
NOT TO JEOPARDISE HIS PERSONAL STANDING IN THE HIERARCHY.

(C) ON THE SITUATION OF SOVIET JEWRY, HAWKE SAID THAT
BY THEIR ANTI-JEWISH POLICIES THE SOVIET AUTHORITIES WERE
CREATING INTERNAL PROBLEMS FOR THEMSELVES AND WERE MAKING
A BAD IMPRESSION INTERNATIONALLY. 3
SHELEPIN FREELY ACKNOWLEDGED THAT A PROBLEM EXISTED.
HE SpID THE JEWS CONSTITUTED ON TwO AND HALF PER CENT
OF THE TOTAL POPULATION ByUT FIFTEEN PER CENT OF SOVIET SCIENT-
ISTS WERE JEWISH.
THEY OCCUPIED ESSENTIAL POSITIONS IN THE ESTABLISHMENT
AND HaAD ACCESS TO STATE SECRETS.
HOWw COyLD THEY BE ALLOWED TO LEAVE?
HAWKE AGREED THAT THIS wAS A PROBLEM BUT ARGUED THAT
PEOPLE IN IMPORTANT POSITIONS HAD SyFFICIENT STAKE IN
THE SOVIET ESTABLISHMENT NOT TO yANT TO LEAVE.

BUT BY THEIR ANTI-JEWISH POLICIES THE AUTHORITIES WERE
CREATING DISCONTENT AMONGST ALL JEWS IN THE SOVIET UNION
AND CONTRIBUTING TO THE PRESSURE TO LEAVE.

SHELEPHIN SpAID THEY ALSO HAD TO CONSIDER THE EFFECT ON
OTHER NATIONAL MINORITY GROUPS IF THEY LET THE JEWS
EMIGRATE FREELY.

(D) IN PRESENTING BEN AHARON'S INVITATION TO
SHELEPIN TO VISIT ISRAEL HAWKE DREy ON WHAT SHELEPIN HAD
SAID EARLIER ABOUT HIS DESIRE FOR MORE EXCHANGES BETWEEN
SOVIET AND WESTERN TRADE UNIONISTS.

HOWEVER, SHELEPIN SAID A VISIT TO ISRAEL wOULD BE VERY
DIFFICULT FOR HIM IN THE LIGHT OF SOVIET RELATIONS WITH
THE ARAB WORLD.

3, HAWKE FELT THAT THE VIEWS HE HAD PRESENTED TO SHELEPIN
HAD BEEN CAREFULLY REGISTERED AND HE HAD THE IMPRESSION
THEY wOULD IN DUE COURSE BEAR FRUIT.
SHELEPIN PROMISED TO KEEP HIM INFORMED OF DEVELOPMENTS THROUGH
THE SOVIET AMBASSADOR IN CANBERRA.
SHELEPIN INSISTED THAT THEIR CONVERSATION SHOULD BE
KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.

4, HAWKE HAS REPORTED THE ABOVE TO EBAN BUT IS NOT
REVEAL ING ANYTHING OF HIS MOSCOW DISCUSSION TO THE PRESS.

JOHNSTON ,

l00/40

-

WILINZUIENO D
.

o

J
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INWARD CABLEGRAM
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FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
MIN AND DEPT DEFENCE
DEPT PM AND C

JIO0

PM'S

.

.

3m0 ‘,', § ;\ ong y " 5

i

ACTION: NAM ICR

SEC A/DEPSEC(x# B) PR LA A/FAS(PW) PC EAME FAS(DEF)
DP IC FAS(DVP) ICR FAS(IO) SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)



dnw INTEX. SUBJECT AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY,
BONN.

File No. 260/5A
Memo No. 422

15th July, 1971.

The Secretary,

///
Department of Foreign Affairs, L 5 P
3

VISIT OF MR, R,J.L. HAWKE

PR

\®
We attach for your information a copy of the
jg? programme arranged by Inter Nationes for Mr. Hawke's
visit to Bonn (8 - 10 July 1971).

24 Although we informed Inter Nationes that we would

be happy to see Mr. Hawke at the Embassy should he wish
to call, he did not request to see us.
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INTER NATIONES

D-53 BONN-BAD GODPESBERG 1 - KENNEDYALLEE 921-103 - TELEFON 7001

- Visitors!' Office = .
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for the visit to Bonn
of

Mz trlobert L Filee. AN

President of the Australien Council of Trade VUnionsg

AUSTRALIA
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Simons

Ndias

8-006-

Bonn-3ad Godesberg, July 6th, 1971

tel.: 700 - 290

12

eSS

err S i m o n, Deutscher Gewerkschaftsbund

Accommodation: Hotel Steigenberger, Bonn, Bonn-Center, tel.: 2 01 91
Car=-Services Messrs. Jacoby, Bonn, tel.: 22 37 56
Thursday, July 8th :
15,00 hrs A car will be at your disposal
(the driver will call for you
at the hotel Intercontinental)
Proceed to Bonn
evening: At free digposal
Friday, July 9th

H0,.,15“hrs

P30 hrs

1%.,00 hrs

Talk with representatives of

the 3PD Party Executive,

Bonn, Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 170,
tal, #9122 19407

(please contact Herr Dingels)

Talk with Ministerialdirektor Fitting,
Federal Ministry of Labour and the
Social Structure,

Bonn-Duisdorf, Im Schickshof 7,

L ollTge T

Luncheon given by Ministerialdirektor
Fitting,

Federal Ministry of Labour and the
Social Structure,

at the Press Club Bonn,

Adenaner-Allee 95, tel.,: 22 14 56




Friday, July 9th

1550 hra

16.30 hrs

Saturday, July 10th

morning:

4,255 5% "hirs

15555 “hrs

continued:

Tallk with Merr Vedel,
Priedrich~Ebert-5tiftung,
Bonn-Bad Godesberg,

Kolner-Str, 149, tel.: 70 31

Talk with Vortragender Legationsrat

1.Klasse Dr. Neubauer,

Federal Foreign Office,
Bonn, Yorthstr. 3, (room 429, 4th floor)
telo: 17 - 26 58

At free digposal
oo

Sight-seeing tour of Bonn or Kdln

Departure Kbln/Bonn by flight LH 988

Arrival Miinchen

felcome by a representative of the
i p

Bavarian State Chancellery, Miinchen

Accommodntion: Hotel Bayerischer Hof
Miinchen
Promenadenplatz 6
el o8 22 BRI

E R R S TR 2
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AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY,

BONN.

File No, 260/5A
Memo No. 422

15th Julys 19TL,

The Secretary,
Uepartment of Foreign Affairs,

LN L3TrId .«

VISIT OF MR, R.J.L. HAWKE

We attach for your information a copy of the
programme arranged by Inter Nationes for Mr. Hawke's
visit to Benn (8 = 10 July 1971).

. Although we informed Inter Nationes ‘that we would
be happy to see Mr. Hawke at the Embassy
to call, he did not regquest to see us.

(L. Schultz)
Third Secretary
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. DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

» INWARD CABLEGRAM
CHP & 1.74172
FROM TOD 2147 Thes 1020-E %
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 21.7.71.,+2208 &3
TEL AVIV

260 CONFIDENTIAL PRIORITY
ADDRESSED CANBERRA 260, REPEATED MOSCOW OP.157.
HAWKE'S.VISIT TO MOSCOW.
OUR 254,

HAWKE DID NOT GET FURTHER OPPORTUNITY TO TALK TO US
ABOUT HIS MISSION.

HOWEVER HEAD OF ASIA OCEANIA DIVISION M.F.A. SCHNEERSON GAVE
US TO UNDERSTAND THAT HAWKE HAD VOLUNTEERED TO MAKE THE VISIT AND
SAID THAT THE ISRAEL GOVERNMENT WAS VERY HAPPY TO HAVE HIM PUT
ISRAELI VIEWS TO RUSSIANS.

HAWKE APPARENTLY INTENDS TO SPEAK ABOUT THE TREATMENT OF
SOVIET JEWRY AS WELL AS THE GENERAL MIDDLE EAST QUESTION.

2. SCHNEERSON WHO WAS PRESENT DURING HAWKE'S ''BRIEFING'' SESSION
WITH EBAN SAID HAWKE WAS GIVEN A GENERAL OUTLINE OF ISRAEL VIEWS
ON THE LINES WITH WHICH WE ARE FAMILIAR AND THAT NO NEW ISRAELI
INITIATIVE IS BEING PUT TO THE RUSSIANS BY HAWKE.

FOREIGN MINISTER
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS
MIN AND DEPT DEFENCE
DEPT OF THE PM AND C
JI0

PMS

ACTION: NAM ICR

SEC DEP SEC (A) (BY PR LA FAS(PW) PC EAME FAS(DEF) DP 1IC
FAS(DVP) ICR FAS(IO) SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

INWARD CABLEGRAM

CMT5 1.73848

FROM TOD 20,074714441640 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 214074714¢440359 LT
TEL AVIV

2517 RESTRICTED
ADDRESSED MOSCOW OP195 REPEATED CANBERRA 257

HAWKES VISIT

OUR TELEGRAM 254 TO CANBERRA.

HAWKE TRAVELLING AEROOFLOT FLIGHT FROM ROME ETA MOSCOW
1905 HOURS 21 JULY, 1971.

SAYS HE IS BEING TAKEN CARE OF BY RUSSIANS BUT HOPES
TO GET OPPORTUNITY OF TALK WITH AMBASSADOR

FOREIGN MINISTER
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS
MIN AND DEPT DEFENCE
DEPT PM AND C

JI0

PMS

ACTION:NAM ICR

SEC DEP SEC (A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) PC EAME FAS(DEF)
DP IC FAS(DVP) ICR FAS(I0) SAS(LGL) CPI FAS (MS)
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e DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
il
OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
RMH2 0.59613
TO e TOD 19.7.1971 4001412 LT

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEL AVIV,..200

REPEATED

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
MOSCOW 444334

CONFIDENTIAL  PRIORITY
ADDRESSED TELAVIV 200, REPEATED MOSCOW 334,
YOUR 254

WE NOTE THAT YOU WILL BE TALKING TO HAWKE ON 20 JULY.
PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED ABOUT THE NATURE OF HIS BRIEF FOR

\

1L

MOSCOW AND ON OUTCOME OF THE VISIT WHEN HE RETURNS TO TEL AVIV.

FOREIGN MINISTER
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS
MIN AND DEPT DEFENCE
DEPT PM AND C

JI0

PMS

ACTION: NAM ICR

SEC DEP SEC (A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) PC EAME FAS(DEF) DP IC
FAS(DVP) ICR FAS(IO) SAS(LGL) FAS(MS) CPI
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

> INWARD CABLEGRAM

HU2 I1.72782

FROM TOD 16,7471 40el1700 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 17.7.11 sS85 k%
TEL AVIV

254 CONFIDENTIAL PRIORITY
ADDRESSED CANBERRA 254 REPEATED MOSCOW OP192

NE
2.

HAWKE'S VISIT TO MOSCOW

7

AT LUNCHEON I GAVE FOR HIM TODAY, ACTU PRESIDENT HAWKE
SAID THAT FOLLOWING HIS DISCUSSIONS WITH MRS MEIR AND FOREIGN
MINISTER EBAN, HE WAS GOING TO MOSCOW ‘AT THE REQUEST DBF THE
ISRAELI GOVERNMENT® TO TELL THE RUSSIANS OF THE ISRAELI POINT
OF VIEW AND OF THEIR READINESS TO NEGOTIATE A MIDDLE EAST
SETTLEMENT.

2. HE SAID THAT HE HAD TELEPHONEP MOSCOW WHEN HE WAS IN ROME
AND HE EXPECTED TO CALL ON SHELPIN AND PROBABLY OTHERS MORE
SENIOR IN THE SOVIET HIERARCHY.

5. HE IS LEAVING ISRAEL FOR MOSCOW ON él QU%Yi AND I AM
ARRANGING TO TALK TO HIM ON 20 JULY TO DETAILS OF
HIS INTENTIONS. HE PLANS TO RETURN TO ISRAEL TO REPORT ON
HIS VISIT e« :

4, HE IS NOT GIVING ANY PUBLICITY TO HIS MISSION (AND NOR,
ACCORDING TO HIM, ARE THE ISRAELIS) AT THIS STAGE, BUT WILL
PROBABLY WISH TO DO SO ON HIS RETURN HERE.

5. WE WILL ADVISE DETAILS OF HIS MOSCOW ITINERARY.WHEN IT HAS
BEEN SETTLED. JOHNSTON ,

A/FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
MIN. AND DEPT DEFENCE
DEPT PM AND C

JI0

PM’S

ACTION : NAM ICR

SEC DEP SEC(A) (B) PR LA FAS (PW) PC EAME FAS (DEF)
DP IC FAS(DVP) ICR FAS(I0) SAS (LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

® 9

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

]

s/

EP7 0.53493

TO TOD 28.6.714041224 LT
AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION

SINGAPORE...2668

REPEATED

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME...1603

UNCLASSIFIED PRIORITY

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE 2668 REPEATED ROME 1603,
VISIT BY MR HAWKE.

MESSAGE FOR HAWKE FROM ROME.

MR HAWKE WILL BE GUEST OF ITALIAN GOVERNMENT AND WILL BE
ACCOMMODATED AT HOTEL PARCO DI PRINCIPLE. BEMPORAD ARRANGING

LUNCHEON FOR TUESDAY 6TH JULY.

FOR ROME. YOUR 1606 PARA 3, WE UNDERSTAND NO ASSISTANCE REQUIRED.

FOREING MINISTER
DEPT FORAIGN AFFAIRS (859/51/54)(3////
DEPT PM AND C

PMS

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEP SEC(AY(B) PR FAS(A) LA SEA FAS (PW)
ICR SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)

EAME FAS(DVP)

o _

o @@
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MJP5 0.53883
TO TOD 29.6.71..41744 LT

AUSTRALIAN PERMANENT MISSION
UNITED NATIONS OFFICE
GENEVA...SAV 22

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME. .. SAV 15

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY AUSTRALIAN TRADE COMMISSION
TEL AVIV,..SAV 007 HONG KONG...SAV 24
UNCLASSIFIED

ADDRESSED GENEVA SAV22, ROME SAV 15, TEL AVIV Sav 007, AND
HONG KONG SAv24,

VISIT BY MR R. HAWKE
FOR YOUR INFORMATION FOLLOWING IS MR HAWKE'S ITINERARY:

ARRIVES GENEVA 15 JULY AT 1730 HRS BY SR525 FROM DUSSEL-
DORF, UNDERSTAND TRADE COMMISSIONER IS MEETING.

ARRIVES ROME 15 JULY AT 2035 HRS BY SR 612,

ARRIVES TEL AVIV 16 JULY AT 0110 HRS BY LY454,

ARRIVES HONG KONG 19 JULY AT 1535 HRS BY Tw 844/742,

STAYING AT THE PENINSULA HOTEL.
PLEASE MEET ON ARRIVAL., DEPARTS FOR MELBOURNE 20 JULY

FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
DEPT PM AND C

PMS

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEPSEC (A) PR LA FAS (A) SA SEA FAS(PW)
EAME FAS(DVP) ICR SAS (LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
HUS 0.53859
TO

TOD 29.6,714441035 LT

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEL - BVIV ... 190

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME .... 1619

AUSTRALIAN PERMANENT MISSION TO THE
UNITED NATIONS OFFICE
GENEVA,,.. 1323

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
BONN

UNCLASSIFIED PRIORITY
ADDRESSED TEL AVIV 190 ROME 1619 GENEVA 1323 BONN 490

VISIT BY MR R. HAWKE

FOR YOUR INFORMATION,

FOLLOWING IS MR HAWKE'S ITINERARY:

ARRIVES IN TEL AVIV 30 JUNE AT 0440 HOURS BY BA715 FROM SINGAPGR&
ARRIVES ROM 5 JULY AT 1010 HOURS BY Tw811,

ARRIVES GENEVA 6 JULY AT 2040 HOURS BY AZ408, UNDERSTAND
TRADE COMMISSIONER IS MEETING,

ARRIVES DUSSELDORF 7 JULY AT 1930 HOURS BY SR52S§.

FOREIGN MINISTER
DEPT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS <859/31/54)£&T’///

DEPT PM AND C
PM°®S

ACTION : PROTOCOL

SEC DEPSEC (A) DEP SEC(B) PR LA FAS(A) Sa SEA
FAS(PW) EAME FAS (DVP) ICR SAS(LGL) CP1 FAS(MS)
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R.J.Hawke |
&

Australian Council of Trade Unions™
T U8 347 3966 ==

Telegraphic and Cable Address
“ACTRADUNI”

*— A.C.T.U. BUILDING
1 (UNION xS A8 ’
&0 17-25 LYGON STREET,

All correspondence must
be addrested $o fhe CARLTON, N.3
President or Secretary.

RJH:CM

June 25, 1971,

Dear Mick,

As promised please find enclosed copy of

my itinerary.
Kindest regards,

Yours Sincerely,

Hed. s
somne, _ (JRCFNT
R

Mr. K.C.0O. Shann,

Department of Foreign Affairs,
Administration Building,
CANBERRA, 2600.




ans Australian "i%t;inﬂ:%
- #Flight TN512 ﬁ,f

*;_t PRay. P

!‘ught BAT1S

Depart Tal Aviv - 6.00 a.m, | Prans World Alrlines
Arrive Rome 10.10 a.m. = Plight TWS1)

Depart Rome s.20 pm., Alitalia fm
Arrive Geneva 8.40 p.m. Flight Ag408 <~

Depart Gemeva 6.20 pm. ' Swissair

Arriv*e

30 PR, Tlight SRS26

p.m, Swissair
1 min Gcma 5.30 p.m. | Flight 8R525
Depart Geneva 6.15 p.m, Swissair
Arrive Rome 8.35 p.m, ~ Flight SRE12
Depart Rome 10.15 p.m, El Al Israel Airlines
“Pri 16 Jul Arrive Tel Aviv 01.10 a.m, Plight LY454 R M Ws‘ﬁm
: ;

n 18 Jul Depart Tel Aviv Trana World M.:u.m
n 19 Jul Arrive Hong Kong Flight TW844/742

Accommodation uurvad t W mmm Hotel

:h'ui 20 Jul Depart Hong Kong 10.15 p.m., . Qantas Alrwa Ve
Wed 21 Jul Arrive Melbourne ! 12.20 p:n: o !'quht Qr273

schedule without notice.

 PLEASE NOTE: You must re-confirm all onward travel at every nwmmm Alrlines reserve the right to change

WOI.LD TRAVEL mv:cs“m LTD.
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

EP7 0.,53493

TO TOD 28.6.714041224 LT

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
SINGAPORE...2668

REPEATED

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
ROME...1603

UNCLASSIFIED PRIORITY

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE 2668 REPEATED ROME 1603,
VISIT BY MR HAWKE.

MESSAGE FOR HAWKE FROM ROME.,

MR HAWKE WILL BE GUEST OF ITALIAN GOVERNMENT AND WILL BE
ACCOMMODATED AT HOTEL PARCO DI PRINCIPLE. BEMPORAD ARRANGING
LUNCHEON FOR TUESDAY 6TH JULY.

FOR ROME. YOUR 1606 PARA 3., WE UNDERSTAND NO ASSISTANCE REQUIRED.

FOREING MINISTER

DEPT FORAIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
DEPT PM AND C
PMS

)

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEP SEC(A)(B) PR FAS(A) LA SEA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP)
ICR SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)




DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

= INWARD CABLEGRAM | \
il I 65494
FROM

TOD 2846,714.1003 LT

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
SINGAPORE

2157 UNCLASSIFIED

ADDRESSED DJAKARTA 196 (PRIORITY), REPEATED CANBERRA 2157,
VISIT OF R, HAWKE,

| CANBERRA'S 2655 TO US REPEATED 2586 TO YOU.
e GRATEFUL EARLY ADVICE OF DETAILS.

/

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS
PMS

| ACTION: PRo

SEC DEP SEC (A) PR SASCLG) CPI

L- RIS W W < o

o o A e R e B
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
v.of INWARD CABLEGRAM
MJL4 I. 65012
FROM TOD 25,06.71+0+1150 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY ‘ TOR 25.,06471¢0+2154 LT

ROME
1606 UNCLASSIFIED
VISIT BY MR, HAWKE
YOUR TEL. NO. 1572,
BEMPORAD IS ARRANGING LUNCHEON FOR TUESDAY 6TH JULY.

2 MR, HAWKE WILL BE GUEST OF ITALIAN GOVERNMENT AND WILL
BE ACCOMMODATED AT HOTEL PARCO DI PRINCIPLE.

de GLAD TO KNOW OF ANY ASSISTANCE MR, HAWKE MIGHT LIKE
FROM THE EMBASSY.

FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
DEPT P M AND C

PMS

ACTION - PRO

SEC DEP SEC (A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DV'P) ICR
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)

®

_
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® |
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (f/\
OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
CMR2 0:455419
TO TOD 86671 .,4,1217 LT

AUSTRALIAN HIGH COMMISSION
SINGAPORE + + 42665

REPEATED

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
DJAKARTA . .+2586

UNCLASSIFIED

ADDRESSED SINGAPORE (FOR PARKINSON) 2665, REPEATED DJAKARTA
2586,

R. HAWKE, PRESIDENT OF THE A.C.T.U. ARRIVES SINGAPORE FROM
DJAKARTA MONDAY 28TH.

ON RECEIPT OF FLIGHT DETAILS FROM DJAKARTA, GRATEFUL IF YOU
COULD ARRANGE FOR HIM TO BE MET.

WE BELIEVE HE HAS MADE HIS OWN ACCOMMODATION ARRANGEMENTS.

i/

FOREIGN AFFAIRS
PM°S

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEPSEC(A) PR SAS(LGL) CPI
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

4 OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
LUNY! 052651
TO

TOD 24,6,714442019 LT

AUSTRAL IAN EMBASSY
ROME

1572 UNCLASSIFIED

VISIT BY MR HAWKE,
YOUR 1484,

MR HAWKE WILL NOW BE IN ROME ONLY ON THE AFTERNOON OF THE
5TH JULY AND LEAVES ON THE EVENING OF THE 6TH JULY,

HE WOULD BE HAPPY TO ACCEPT A DINNER ON THE 5TH OR A
LUNCH ON THE 6TH,

PLEASE ADVISE,
2e ITINERARY WILL BE SENT WHEN RECEIVED.,

FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
DEPT PM AND C
PM*S

ACTION : PRO

SEC DEPSEC (A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP)
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS) ( s
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
& OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
LUNY!1 0.52651

TO TOD 24,6,714442019 LT

AUSTRAL IAN EMBASSY
ROME

1572 UNCLASSIFIED

VISIT BY MR HAWKE,
YOUR 1484,

MR HAWKE WILL NOW BE IN ROME ONLY ON THE AFTERNOON OF THE
5TH JULY AND LEAVES ON THE EVENING OF THE 6TH JULY.

HE WOULD BE HAPPY TO ACCEPT A DINNER ON THE 5TH OR A
LUNCH ON THE 6TH,

PLEASE ADVISE,
2o ITINERARY WILL BE SENT WHEN RECEIVED.

FOREIGN MINISTER

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
DEPT PM AND C
PM°S

ACTION : PRO

SEC DEPSEC (A) (B) PR LA FASCPW) EAME FAS(DVP) ICR -
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS) :



DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

OUTWARD CABLEGRAM

CA4D 0.52654
TO TOD 24,64714441609 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEL AVIV
184 UNCLASSIFIED

HAWKE - HACT - VISIT.
YOUR 235,
PHOTOGRAPHS BEING SENT.:BY BAG, BIOGRAPHY BY CABLE,
2. UNDERSTAND MR, HAWKE WILL BE IN ISRAEL FROM SOTH JUNE TO

5TH JULY AND FROM I5TH JULY TO 18TH JULY.
WILL FORWARD ITINERARY WHEN RECEIVED.

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)
ANIB
PMS

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEPSEC(A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP)
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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- DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS 88P9 3'/ 5’9‘
INWARD CABLEGRAM

LH6 1.60814

FROM TOD 15,8 70000 1)
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 1646471¢440234 LT
ROME

1484 UNCLASSIFIED

VISIT BY MR. HAWKE (UNDERLINED)

FOREIGN MINISTRY HAVE HEARD THAT MR H WILL VISIT ROME
12-14 JULY AND UNDER SECRETARY FOR FORgnsn AFFAIRS BEMPORAD WOULD
LIKE TO GIVE A LUNCH OR DINNER FOR HIM TO MEET TRADE UNION LEADERS.

2 PLEASE ASK MR HAWKE WHETHER WE SHOULD ACCEPT THIS
INVITATION ON HIS BEHALF.

PETAILS OF HIS MOVEMENTS wOULD ALSO BE APPRECIATED.
/
P "

qu([v
FOREIGN MINISTER
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS

e ‘?} W

ACT ION PRO

SEC DEP SEC (A) (B) PR FAS(Pw) EAME FAS(DVP) ICR
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS (MS) /
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

! ,,3;&%
w INWARD CABLEGRAM

CMT 6 I1.59932

FROM TOD 114064714441040 LT
AUSTRAL IAN EMBASSY TOR 12.06.7144.0246 LT
BONN

338 RESTRICTED
ACTy CHAIRMAN HAWKE
T T RS s el

: GERMAN FEDERATION OF TRADE UNIONS HAS INFORMED US OF
FORTHCOMING VISIT OF MR HAWKE SOME TIME BETWEEN 8 AND 15
JULY. sz st B
PRESIDENT OF GERMAN FEDERATION VETTER WHO VISITED AUSTRALIA
LAST AUGUST HAS SAID HE CAN SEE HIM ONLY ON MORNING OF 8 JULY
AND HAS ASKED US TO PASS THIS MESSAGE TO HIM,

- 2. PLEASE PASS MESSAGE TO ACTU AND ADVISE HOW FAR (IF AT ALL)
WE SHOULD INVOLVE OURSELVES IN THIS VISIT.

FOREIGN MINISTER &r
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS g
DEPT PM AND C
PMS MW@,‘ L
: y9l.

o A WY gl
e i =
o s

A/SEC  A/DEP SEC (A) (B) PR FAS (PW) EAME FAS(DVP) ICR
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS (MS)

ACTION’PRO
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
-
OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
VL& 0.49839 , §\§
{ N
TO TOD 16.6.71ss«v2D00 LT . §\
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY ,/
BONN §
( \
452 RESTRICTED “f%ES
AeCoTolls CHAIRMAN HAWKE. l‘“‘?

YOUR 338 PARA 2.

MESSAGE PASSED. ONLY NORMAL COURTESIES AS FOR ANY AUSTRALIAN

CITIZEN SHOULD HE CaLL.

o e e i

FOREIGN MINISTER /
| DEPT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS (1461/15)A

DEPT OF PM AND C
PMS

ACTION ¢ PRO

SEC DEP SEC(A) (B) PR FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP) ICR SAS(LGL)
FAS(MS)
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= DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
INWARD CABLEGRAM
DMD4 1.63485
FROM TOD 22.6.714401310 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 23.6.7144,0118 LT
TEL AVIV
235 UNCLASSIFIED

FOR ANIB

HAWKE = ACTU - VIST

HAWKE VISITS ISRAEL 30 JUNE AND 16 JULY AS GUEST OF
HISTADRUT (ISRALI TRADE UNION OGANISATIOND.

20 WOULD APPRECIATE PHOTOGRAPHS AND BIOGRAPHIES FOR

PRESS URGENTLY,

ANIB (C T/T
FOREIGN MINISTER

= Wk Clec Howr = [UblyuTy OFFia

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS

DEPT PM AND C
PME.S.

o Y

3%

ACTION: PRO

SEC DEPSEC(A)(B) PR FAS(A) FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DEF) FAS(DVP)

ICR FAS(IO) SaAS

(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

¢ OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
CA4D 0.52654
T0 TOD 22 ,6.714s4+1609 1T

AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
TEL AVIV

184 UNCLASSIFIED

HAWKE - HACT - VISIT.
YOUR 235.
PHOTOGRAPHS BEING SENT::BY BAG, BIOGRAPHY BY CABLE,
2., UNDERSTAND MR. HAWKE WILL BE IN ISRAEL FROM 30TH JUNE TO

5TH JULY AND FROM 15TH JULY TO 18TH JULY.
WILL FORWARD ITINERARY WHEN RECEIVED.

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (855/31/54)
ANIB
PMS

ACTION: PRO

SEC  DEPSEC(A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DVP)
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)

W%////////M

Yy v s e ety L 2 L A | S S e ate - 5 bl A S L R ST PRTRE WA



® FOREIGN AFFAIRS @

FROM THE DEPUTY SECRETARY (A)

FOR XL ECp ~

SUBJECT % e : S

/ -]
- % £ o < o Conme
Lo 4 3 7
(:/,'{ A
5 / <
} £ \"f - E’k ";‘i{ £
7
‘“j’l
/ L~













3

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
OUTWARD CABLEGRAM
MJP4 0.53316
T0 TOD 25.6,714041740 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY
DJAKARTA

2575 RESTRICTED IMMEDIATE
PERSONAL FOR DALRYMPLE FROM SHANN
HAWKE NOW LEAVES SYDNEY FOR DJAKARTA PAN AM PA811 ON

; SUNDAY NEXT 27/6, ARRIVING 1515.
HE HAS ASKED THAT YOU BE INFORMED.

d3.100d41534d

DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS

d4LO14LS3d

ACTION:
SEC DEPSEC(B)
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS : @
s

INWARD CABLEGRAM

.
.

MJL4 I. 65012

FROM TOD 25,06¢714441150 LT
AUSTRALIAN EMBASSY TOR 25,064714442154 LT
ROME

1606 UNCLASSIFIED

VISIT BY MR, HAWKE
YOUR TEL. NO. 1572, '
BEMPORAD IS ARRANGING LUNCHEON FOR TUESDAY 6TH JULY.

2 MR. HAWKE WILL BE GUEST OF ITALIAN GOVERNMENT AND WILL
BE ACCOMMODATED AT HOTEL PARCO DI PRINCIPLE.

de GLAD TO KNOW OF ANY ASSISTANCE MR, HAWKE MIGHT LIKE
FROM THE EMBASSY,

FOREIGN MINISTER \
DEPT FOREIGN AFFAIRS (859/31/54)

DEPT P M AND C \
PMS ;

77

ACTION - PRO

2

SEC DEP SEC (A) (B) PR LA FAS(PW) EAME FAS(DV'P) ICR
SAS(LGL) CPI FAS(MS)
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